
Outfitter/Guide Telephone E-mail or Website

Summer 

Guide Towboat Livery

Hunting 

Guide

Winter 

Guide

Adventurous Christians Covenant*** 218-388-2286 ac@adventurouschristians.org X X

Adventure Links 571-281-3556 adventurelinks.net X

Aho, Tim 218-323-7612 X

Amigo Centre 269-651-2811 amigocentre.org X

Arrowhead Wilderness Outfitters 218-330-1353 brian@nabf.org X

Babe's Bait 218-365-6930 babesbaittackle@aol.com X

Back Country Guided Hunts 218-827-3762 X

Basswood Trails Guide Service 218-365-2239 elyfishing.com X X

Bear Track Outfitting Company* 218-387-1162 outfitters@bear-track.com X X X

Big City Mountaineers 303-271-9200 bigcitymountaineers.org X

Big Lake Wilderness Lodge* 218-365-2685 elyguides.com X  

Blue Fin Bay Resort 218663-7296 X X X

Boreal Triangle Guide Service 218-830-2148 btguideservice.com X X

Boundary Country Trekking* 800-322-8327 bct@boundarycountry.com X X

Boundary Waters Experience** 612-743-7700 bwexperience.com X

Boundary Waters Guide Service LLC* 218-343-7951 boundarywatersguideservice.com X X

Camp Birchwood for Boys 800-451-5270 X

Camp Kowokan 612-230-2267 nstaradventures.com X

Camp Mishawaka 800-308-5011 campmishawaka.com X

Camp Nebagamon** 715-374-2275 cnebagamon@aol.com X

Camp Northwoods - GS Council St. Croix Valley** 612-227-8835 X

Camp Voyageur*** 218-365-6042 campvoyageur.com X X X

Canadian Border Outfitters* 800-247-7530 canoetrip.com X X

Canadian Waters* 218-365-3202 canadianwaters.com X X X

Canoe Country Outfitters* 218-365-4046 canoecountryoutfitters.com X X X

Carlson, Joe 218-387-2483 X

Cascade Lodge cascadelodgemn.com X

Chilly Dogs Sled Dog Kennel 218-365-4726 elydogsledtrips.com X

Clearwater Canoe Outfitters & Lodge* 218-388-2254 clearwater@canoebwca.com X X

Cliff Wold's Canoe Trip Outfitting* 218-365-3267 cliffwolds.com X

Custom Cabin Rentals* 218-365-6947 customcabins.com X X

Derr's Outdoors 763-257-3102 N/A X X



Cody Detzel 218-365-4012 detzel@citlink.net X

Drew, Jeff 4347 H Ave., Cleghorn, IA 51014 X

Duane's Canoe Outfitters* 218-827-2710 explorebwcaw.com X

Echo Trail Outfitters* 218-365-3156 echotrailoutfitters.com X

Elyguides.com 218-365-2685 elyguides.com X X X

Fuhrman, Ron (Whetstone Ministries)** 479-267-4212 whetstoneministries.com X

Garvick, Greg 507-235-5296 X

Girl Scouts of Minnesota and Wisconsin Lakes & Pines*** 218-263-1596 gslakesand pines.org X X

Glacier Valley Wilderness Adventures 608-493-2075 glaciervalley.com X

Grand Slam Guide Service 218-365-6184 boundarywatersjournal.com X X

Green Earth Outdoors 505-475-7164 X

Gunderson, Leif 254-381-7080 fishingresorts.com X

Gunflint Northwoods Outfitters* 888-CANOEING gunflintoutfitters.com X X

Gunflint Wilderness Camp** cbgwc@uslink.net X X

Hane, William 218-365-5757 N/A X

Hill, Eli 218-370-9006 redhooksadventures.com X

Houglum, Stacy 218-387-9245 X

Hungry Jack Outfitters* 800-648-2922 hjo.com X X

Hurliman, Nate 313-434-1141 hurliman_nate@hotmail.com X

International Wolf Center** 218-365-4695 wolf.org X X

Jasper Creek Guide Service 218-365-3239 jaspercreek.com X X X

Jordan's Wilderness Shop & Outfitters, Inc.* 800-644-9955 jordansoutfitters.com X

Ely Outdoors Company, LLC* 218-365-4844 paddlethebwca.com X X X

Kawishiwi Lodge & Outfitters, Inc.* 218-365-5487 lakeonecanoes.com X

Kelly Shepard 218-387-9764 X

Lady Bug Lodge & Canoe Expeditions 218-365-8400 ladybug-lodge.com X

LaTourell's Resort and Outfitters* 218-365-4531 latourells.com X X X

Little Vince's Guide Service 218-387-2168 X

Lodge of Whispering Pines* 800-510-2947 lodgeofwhisperingpines.com X X X

Lutsen Mtns 218-663-7281 X

Mike Stark's Ely Guide Service 218-235-1902 mstark83@hotmail.com X

The Moose Bay Company 218-365-6285 moosebay.com X X

Moose Track Adventures* 218-365-4106 moosetrackadventures.com X X



Murphy's Border Country Adventures 218-365-4986 N/A X

Nelson, Rob, Ely Fishing Guide Company 218-349-9916 elyfishingguide.com X

North Coast Baits 218-663-0044 X

North Country Canoe Outfitters* 800-552-5581 boundarywaters.com X X X

Northern Redneck Outfitters 763-913-4286 taxidermyfreak@yahoo.com X

Northern Tier High Adventure Base BSA*** 218-365-4811 ntier.org X X X X

Northhouse Folk School 218-387-9762 northhouse.org X X

North Star Christian Adventures** 612-870-0058 X

Northwind Outdoor Recreation, Inc. 218-365-4512 redrockstore.com  X

Northwoods Adventures (Tours) 218-235-1727 info@nwoodsadventures.com X

Northwoods Guide Service 218-365-2650 elymnguide.com X X

Nor'Wester Lodge* 218-388-2252 X

Oliva, Robert, Basswood Bob Guide Service 218-365-7881 bassood-bob.com X X

Orcutt, James 218-349-3658 jimthefishguy.com X  

Outward Bound Wilderness*** 218-365-5761 outwardboundwilderness.org X X X

Packsack Canoe Trips & Log Cabins, Inc.* 218-365-3788 packsackcanoetrips.com X X X

Pearson, Tom 218-323-7650 X

Phantom Ranch Bible Camp** 262-363-6940 phantomranch.org X

Piragis Northwoods, Inc.* 800-223-6565 piragis.com X X X

Pittman, Max 651-357-7047 epicadventures27@gmail.com X

Range Mental Health 218-741-4714 rangementalhealth.org X

Riegert, Paul 218-365-4161 N/A X

River Point Resort & Outfitting Co. 800-280-5580 info@elyoutfitters.com X X

Rockwood Lodge & Outfitters* 218-388-2242 info@rockwoodbwca.com X

Rosenwinkel, Mary Sue 218-365-7869 suerosenwinkel@hotmail.com X

Runningen, Larry 218-387-9184 X

Sawbill Canoe Outfitters, Inc.* 218-663-7150 info@sawbill.com X

Sawtooth Outfitters* 218-663-7643 info@sawtoothoutfitters.com X X

Sawtooth Mountain Stables 218-370-1024 X

Seagull Canoe Outfitters* 218-388-2216 seagull@seagulloutfitters.com X X

Sierra Club Outings 415-977-5524 sierraclub.org X

Soltreks 218-525-5803 soltreks.com X X

Spencer, Tim 507-525-4051 X

Spirit of the Wilderness Outfitters* 218-365-3149 elycanoetrips.com X X X



Stone Harbor Wilderness Supply 218-387-3136 X X

Stoney Creek Kennels 218-663-0143 stoneycreeksleddogs.com

Superior Shuttle 218-834-5511 X

Thistledew 218-376-4000 X

Timber Trail Lodge, LLC* 218-365-4879 boundarywatersoutfitters.com X X X

Tuscarora Canoe Outfitters* 218-388-2221 tuscarora@boreal.com X X

Vermillion Community College** 218-235-2164 vcc.edu X X

Voyageur Canoe Outfitters* 218-388-2224 vco@canoeit.com X X

Voyageur Lutheran Ministry*** 218-666-5465 vlmcamps.org X

Voyageur North Outfitters* 218-365-3251 vnorth.com X X

Way of the Wilderness* 218-388-2212 canoe@boreal.org X X

White Iron Beach Resort 218-365-4885 whiteironbeach.com X X

White Wilderness 800-701-6238 whitewilderness.com X

White Wolf Dog Trips 218-365-6815 whitewolfdogtrips.com X

Wilderness Inquiry** 612-676-9400 wildernessinquiry.org X  

Wilderness Journey Outfitters 734-664-0353 gowildernessjourney.com X

Wilderness Outfitters* 218-365-3211 wildernessoutfitters.com X X X X

Wilderness Outreach 218-387-1484 X

Wilderness Wind Camp*** 218-365-5873 wildernesswind.org X X

Williams and Hall Wilderness Guide* 800-322-5837 williamsandhall.com X X X

Wintergreen Dogsled Lodge, Inc. 877-753-3386 dogsledding.com X

Wolf Ridge Environmental Learning Center** wrelc@mr.net X

Women's Time Out** 847-256-0937 womenstimeout.com X

YMCA Camp Manito-Wish** 715-385-2312 X

YMCA Camp Menogyn*** 218-388-4497 menogyn@ymcampls.org X

YMCA MPLS - Camp Warren** 218-744-4222 campwarren.org X

YMCA St. Paul Camps*** 612-465-0487 widji.org X X  

*Also have a cooperative agreement with the Forest Service to issue BWCAW Permits.

**NOT FOR PROFIT OPERATORS
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